
Caution : You must read this before you proceed 

Care & Maintenance

   ●         Not for commercial use. For residential use only.

   ●        Furniture may scratch floors.  We recommend using 
         furniture pads to protect your floors.

   ●        Do not put hot items directly on furniture surface.

   ●        Do not clean furniture with harsh cleansers or polish.

   ●        Do not place furniture under direct sunlight.            

   ●        Do not place furniture near heating or cooling vents.

   ●        Do not write on furniture without a padded barrier to 
         protect the surface.

   ●        Do not place furniture outside . For indoor use only.

   ●         Stains may be removed with mild soap solution and 
          damp cloth.

   ●         Children should not climb or jump on the furniture.

   ●         Dust and pick-up spills using a clean, non-colored, 
         lint-free cloth.

Please look in carton for hardware packs and legs.          
Sets often ship in multiple boxes and may arrive a day or two apart.
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SOFA

Picture

NO Picture Description QTY

A Seat 1

B Backrest 1

C Seat Cushion 2

D Frame 2

E Leg 4

N763P390538 COMPONENT LIST
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F Center leg 1

NO Picture Description QTY

G Left Armrest 1

H Right Armrest 1

Label Picture Description QTY

① Bolt (M8X40) 5

② Flat Washer (M8) 7

③ Spring Washer  (M8) 7

④ Allen Key(M8) 1

⑤ Bolt (M6X60) 7

⑥ Flat Washer (M6) 7

⑦ Spring Washer  (M6) 7

⑧ Allen Key (M6) 1

N763P390539 COMPONENT LIST

N763P390538 HARDWARE
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⑨ Plastic Washer 6

⑩ Bolt (M8X50) 3

Before  
Beginning  
Assembly:

Ax1 Bx1

Cx2 Dx2
Ex4

Fx1 Gx1

③x7

①x5 ②x7

④x1

⑨x6

Hx1

⑤x7 ⑥x7 ⑦x7

⑧x1 ⑩x3
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This sofa has multiple parts and may require up to some 30 minutes to 
assemble. To give you an overview of the sofa parts, the above picture is to 
help you put the various parts into perspective. Please read through the 
instructions below to familiarise yourself with the parts and steps before 
assembly.
Step 1

Place the seat (A) vertically, connect the pins on the backrest (B) with the 
pins on the seat (A).

Seat (A)

FRONT  FACING

A

B

Backrest(B)

Seat Cushion(C)

Right Armrest(H)
Left Armrest(G)

Seat Cushion(C)

Frame(D)
Leg(E)

Leg(E)

Center leg(F)
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Step 2

Turn the sofa upside down, and use the bolt (⑩), flat washer (②), and 
spring washer (③) to secure the backrest (B) and seat (A) in place with an 
allen key(④).

Step 3

With the sofa still upside down, insert the left armrest (G) and right 
armrest (H) into the dowels on the sides of the backrest (B) to align them.

④⑩

②

③

⑩x2
③x2
②x2
④x1

A

B

B

A

G H
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Step 4

Please flip the sofa upright, then press down firmly on the backrest (B) to 
ensure a tighter fit with the armrests.
Step 5

Please turn the sofa upside down. use the bolt (①), spring washer (②), 
and flat washer (③) to secure the left armrest (G) and right armrest (H) to 
the backrest (B) by tightening them with an allen key (④).
Align the bottoms and then tighten the screw.

①x4
③x4
②x4
④x1

④①
③

②

A

H
B

G

Align the bottoms.

    Page 7 OF 10



Step 6

Place the sofa upside down on a soft carpet. Insert the frame (D) into the 
tenons of the left armrest (G) and right armrest (H). Then, use the allen key 
(⑧) to tighten the bolt (⑤), spring washer (⑦), and flat washer (⑥).
If the dowel cannot be inserted, appropriately loosen the screws 
on the left armrest (G) and right armrest (H) to allow the frame (D) 
to be inserted smoothly, then tighten them again.
Step 7

Place the plastic washer (⑨) between the sofa leg (E) and center leg (F), 
then rotate the sofa leg (E) and center leg (F) into the sofa

REMOVE PLASTIC CAP

⑤x6
⑥x6
⑦x6
⑧x1

⑧

⑤

⑥

⑦

D

A

H
B

G

E

E
E

E

F
E

F

D

⑨⑨
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Step 8

Please place the seat cushion (C) on the sofa seat (A).
Step 9

Your sofa is ready for use.
This sofa should only be used on flat, level surfaces.

D D

A
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